
H.—26

1901.
NEW ZEALAND.

CENSUS OF NEW ZEALAND.
APRIL, 1901.

Presented to both Houses of the General Assembly in pursuance of Section 12 of
" The Census Act, 1877."'

Registrar-General's Office, Wellington, 12th June, 1901.
The population of the colony according to the census of the 31st March last, as made up from
enumerators' summaries, is shown in thefollowing tables. Details have been carefully examined,
and the figures given may be regarded as closely approximate to the exact population now being
made up in this office from the household schedules.

E. J. yon Dadelszen, Registrar-General.

I.—SUMMARY OF EUROPEAN POPULATION.—ROUGH RESULTS.

"These islands are not within the boundaries of the neighbouring counties, but the inhabitants have been
included in the population of the North and South Islands given below.

* Not including 352 persons, officers and crews of two British men-of-war.
c Includes persons on shipboard.

II.—POPULATION IN PROVINCIAL DISTRICTS.

Note.—The figures in this table include persons on shipboard.

I—H. 26.

Total Population
(exclusive of Maoris).

Half-castes livingas
Europeans

(included previously).
Chinese (included

previously).

Persons. Males. Females. Males. Females. Males. Females.

Counties
Boroughs
Islands adjacent to New Zealand a ..
Chatham Islands
Kermadec Islands
On shipboard b ..

417,477
350,097

944
204

8

231,491
170,592

588
in

5
3,374

185,986
179,505

356
93

3
35i

366,294

1,017
170

1,026
200

1

1,693
1,069

2
28

3,725

Totals for colony (exclusive of Maoris) b c 772,455 406,161
206,706
199,194

145
in

5

1,188 1,227 2,762 3°
North Island c ..
South Island °Stewart Island
Chatham Islands
Kermadec Islands

390,373
381,617

253
204

8

183,667
182,423

108
924263 994

232
699

2,063
16
14

93
3

1 1

Totals for colony (exclusive of Maoris) * ° 772,455 406,161 366,294 J I,l88 2,7621,227 JO

Total Population
(exclusive of Maoris).

Half-castes living as
Europeans

(included previously).
Chinese (included

Persons. Males. Females. Males. Females. Males. Females.

Luckland
'aranaki
lawke's Bay
Vellington
larlborough
felson
Vestland
lanterbury
Itago
lhatham Islands
lermadec Islands

175,854
37,842
35,44 1

141,236
13,314
37,939
14,466

143,040

204
8

92,926
20,572
18,902
74,306
7,164

20,610
8,090

72,916
90,559

in
5

82,928
17,270
16,539
66,930
6,150

17,329
6,376

70,124
82,552

93
3

74°46
33

i°5
r46
16
39

188

76981
40

104
3
2
5

43
179

1

185
31
42

441
15

365
459

82

5
3
8

1
5

1,142 8
1

Totals 772,455 406,161 366,294 1,188 1,227 2,762 3°


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

