1901. ZEALAND. NEW

CENSUS OF NEW ZEALAND.

APRIL, 1901.

Presented to both Houses of the General Assembly in pursuance of Section 12 of "The Census Act, 1877."

Registrar-General's Office, Wellington, 12th June, 1901.
The population of the colony according to the census of the 31st March last, as made up from enumerators' summaries, is shown in the following tables. Details have been carefully examined, and the figures given may be regarded as closely approximate to the exact population now being made up in this office from the household schedules.

E. J. von Dadelszen, Registrar-General.

I.—SUMMARY OF EUROPEAN POPULATION.—ROUGH RESULTS.

	_			Total Population (exclusive of Maoris).			Half-castes living as Europeans (included previously).		Chinese (included previously).	
				Persons.	Males.	Females,	Males.	Females.	Males.	Females.
Counties Boroughs Islands adjacent to New Chatham Islands Kermadec Islands On shipboard b		•••		4 ¹ 7,477 350,097 944 204 8 3,725	231,491 170,592 588 111 5 3,374	185,986 179,505 356 93 3 351	1,017 170 	1,026 200 I	1,693 1,069	2 28
Totals for colony (e North Island • South Island • Stewart Island Chatham Islands Kermadec Islands	xclusive	of Maor	 	772,455 390,373 381,617 253 204 8	206,706 199,194 145 111 5	183,667 182,423 108 93	924 263 	994 232 	2,762 699 2,063	30 16 14
Totals for colony (e	xclusive	of Maor	is) b c	772,455	406,161	366,294	1,188	1,227	2,762	30

a These islands are not within the boundaries of the neighbouring counties, but the inhabitants have been - These islands are not within the boundaries of the neighbouring co included in the population of the North and South Islands given below.

b Not including 352 persons, officers and crews of two British men-of-war.

c Includes persons on shipboard.

II.—POPULATION IN PROVINCIAL DISTRICTS.

Note.—The figures in this table include persons on shipboard.

					Total Population (exclusive of Maoris).			Half-castes living as Europeans (included previously).		Chinese (included previously).	
				,	Persons.	Males.	Females.	Males.	Females.	Males.	Females.
Auckland					175,854	92,926	82,928	740	769	185	5
Taranaki					37,842	20,572	17,270	46	81	31	3
Hawke's Bay			• •		35,441	18,902	16,539	. 33	40	42	•••
Wellington					141,236	74,306	66,930	105	104	441	8
Marlborough		• •	• •	• •	13,314	7,164	6,150	14	3	15	• •
Nelson	• •	• •	• •	• • •	37,939	20,610	17,329	6	2	365	ı
Westland		• •		••	14,466	8,090	6,376	16	5	459	5
Canterbury		• •		••	143,040	72,916	70,124	39	43	82	••
Otago				••	173,111	90,559	82,552	188	179	1,142	8
Chatham Islan			• •	• •	204	III	93	I	1		
Kermadec Islan	nds	• •	••		8	5	3		•••	••	••
	Totals				772,455	406,161	366,294	1,₁88	1,227	2,762	30